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Gerry and Vera Stephenson - Owners

Bring in a new student who 
registers for the year, you will get 

a $50 credit on your account! 

Dance friends are life long friends!

This Month 
• Sign up for the show and parade! 

• For the parade get white LED lights and white gloves 

• Dress up week with costumes Oct 23-30 

• No classes on Oct 31 

• We need students in Adult ballet evening, pre-ballet  

• Put names on all uniform pieces  

• Check the lost and found 

• Like us on Facebook for announcements and photos 

• Fees are due on the 1st and late after the 5th 

• Let us know of absences. Email, call or text. 



Oct Sat Parade of Lights rehearsals begin 12:00-12:30, FREE 
Sat SFC Rehearsals continue  12:30-3:00 
Oct 24 - 30  Dress up Week 
Oct 31 - No classes

Nov SFC and Parade rehearsals continue 
Memories Concert contracts go home - due back Dec 2 with concert fee. 
Nov  25 -29 Thanksgiving week break

Dec Mon Dec 2 - Memories Concert Contract due with concert fee $60 
Fri Dec 6 - Louisville Parade of Lights Call 6pm Starts 7pm 
Sat Dec 7 - Full Dress Rehearsal and Photos at Reverence 
Sun Dec 8  -2pm SFC excerpts Balfour Performance at Lavender Farms 
Sat Dec 14 - 14th Annual “Searching for Christmas Rehearsal - 2pm 
Sun Dec 15  - 14th Annual “Searching for Christmas” Performance 2pm 
Mon - Fri  Dec 16-20 Open House Week 
Mon Dec 23 -  Jan 5 Winter Break

Jan Mon Jan 6 - Winter/Spring Semester begins  
Mon Jan 13 - RAD fees due 
Mon Jan 13 - Costume fees due, $60 per costume 
Mon Jan 20 - Martin Luther King Day - no classes 
Sat   Jan 25 - Production Number Rehearsals begin, cost $150, includes 
costume

Feb Mon Feb 17 - Presidents Day - no classes 
Mock exams 

Mar Mock exams 
Mar 23-27 - No classes - Spring Break - enjoy!

Apr In house jazz, tap, lyrical exams

May Royal Academy of Dance Exams TBD 
Finale Days - May 1, 2 
Photo Day - TBD 
Mon May 25 - Memorial Day - no classes 
Fri May 29 - Dress Rehearsal - PLAN NOW 
Sat May 30 - 18th Annual Memories Recital - PLAN NOW


